# CH \$40.00 4918

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM559327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		11/03/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	465 RAILROAD AVENUE	
City: CAMP HILL		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918550	HARPER EST. 1900

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126983500

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Shier
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Shier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UCC\_Bank of America#page1.tif source=UCC\_Bank of America#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0808

	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND LOW INSTRUCTIONS	MENT			
Α. Ι	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Filing Section			
C. :	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		1	Filed: 05:06 PM 11/06 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 201	T T T T 1
	<del></del>	وهنشندننه العالم		Amendment No: 2017 73 Service Request No: 2017	
L	MANAMAN				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1a.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1b. This FINANCING	/E SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed	
20	15 2807450 filed 06/30/2015 with Delaware Sec	cretary of State		ne REAL ESTATE RECORDS Iment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide D	ebtor's name in item 13
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement idensities.	lified above is terminated	with respect to the securi	y interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing	this Termination
3.	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial). Provide name of Assignee in ite For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate			I name of Assignor in item 9	
4.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	entified above with respec	t to the security interest(s	) of Secured Party authorizing this Continu	uation Statement is
5.	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			·	2.27
	HECK OHE OF BRESE TWO DOXES.	Check one of these three b	address: Complete ,	ADD name: Complete itemDELETE nan	ne: Give record name
_	his Change affects Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party of record  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Informs	ifem 6a or 6b; and item		7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7cto be deleted	in item 6a or 6b
	6a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	allon Change - provide Gily	one same (oa or oo)		
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSOI	NAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	) SUFFIX
7, 6	CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or P Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	arty Information Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use ex	xact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor's name)
OR					
	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		<u> </u>	andan mparisassessessissessa kinnan minima kinning man kinnan manakan manakan menerassissessa kinnan menerassi	
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8 J	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	OELETE collateral	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Pai 201 sup	Indicate collateral:  rtial release to delete the Purchased Assets (as 17, between the Debtor and The Ames Companies of the polement, or modification at any time thereaftered hereby, the financing statement remains in the Agreement is on file with the Debtor and the poletor and the pol	nies, Inc., a Delaw er to the Asset Pu in full force and e	ed in the Asset P are corporation, rchase Agreemen fect for all collate	urchase Agreement, dated as but without giving effect to a t). Except for the collateral s	ny amendmer pecifically
		no estáreas	regge ming a sea neg mily assessing	tragger or job segment	
	700 PATROON AT TOO TO TO TO THE PARROW TO TH		Denviida auticana nama (Aa	or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assign	ment)
I!	<u>langan bana bilangan kilangan ang langan katalan ang kananan ang katalan di 🛏 🏕 ang ka</u>	THIS AMENDMENT: I			······································
I!	this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and an ORGANIZATION'S NAME.			inaatiin maanin irratiin matiistiin ilmiin matiin irratiin matiin matiin matiin matiin matiin matiin matiin ma	
91	this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 🔲 an		ng Debtor	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	) SUFFIX

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0809

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	ENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		ĺ			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			Delaware Depar U.C.C. Filin		te
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			Filed: 05:08 P3 U.C.C. Initial Filing	Ă 11/06/2017	
			Amendment No: Service Request N	2017 735525	92
<b></b>		THE ADOME COAC	or to rop ril this or		ni v
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	į.	b. This FINANCING STATEM			
2017 2788203 filed 04/28/2017 with Delaware Secre		(or recorded) in the REAL Filer <u>attach</u> Amendment Add	endum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u>	-	***************************************
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifies     Statement	d above is terminated w	ith respect to the security interes	t(s) of Secured Party aut	horizing this T	ermination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial). Provide name of Assignee in item 7     For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate affer.			Assignor in item 9		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identical continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ified above with respect	to the security interest(s) of Secu	red Party authorizing thi	s Continuation	Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes:  AND Change of these two boxes:	eck <u>one</u> of these three bo CHANGE name and/or a		e: Complete itemDE	Corresponding Control	ive record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	item 6a or 6b; and item 7	a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7a or 7b,		be deleted in ite	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	n Change - provide Gilly (	ne same (oa oi oo)			
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/	NITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Information Change - provide o	nly <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full nar	ne; de not omit, modify, or abbre	eviate any part of the	ne Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				**************************************	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	riinaahaaniin oo'anaaraanaahaa,	angaran manakan manakan angaran manakan angaran manakan angaran manakan angaran manakan angaran manakan angaran		***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<del></del>				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ		STATE POSTAL COD	Ē	COUNTRY
8. Z COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral R	ESTATE covered collater	al 🔲 AS	SIGN collateral
Partial release to delete the Purchased Assets (as su 2017, between the Debtor and The Ames Companie supplement, or modification at any time thereafter deleted hereby, the financing statement remains in Purchase Agreement is on file with the Debtor and	s, Inc., a Delawa to the Asset Pur full force and cf	re corporation, but wi chase Agreement). Ex fect for all collateral do	thout giving effe cept for the colla	ct to any a teral spec	imendmer ifically
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dana, and annual dansing			
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING TO If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and po 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME.	HIS AMENDMENT: Perovide name of authorizin		ame of Assignor, if this is	an Assignment	) 
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent			***************************************		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/I	NITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

3,

C/M #2068279-5008

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

RECORDED: 01/28/2020

REEL: 006848 FRAME: 0810

Debtor: Horizon Global Americas Inc. File w/ DE Secretary of State Doc #94497835